and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to enter into a Contract with the Borough of 

Shrewsbury, New Jersey for Animal Warden Services on a basis as delineated by contract;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Shrewsbury will pay the Borough of 

Red Bank the sum of Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($3,956.00) yearly and 

Four Dollars ($4.00) per cat licensed during the contract period; said charges payable on a 

quarterly basis for the duration of the Agreement.

Seconded by Ms. Cangemi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent